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Class 1 Inc. has Acquired the Business of MedCore 
Services Inc. ("MedCore")

 As part of our continuous efforts to increase our aftermarket and customer support to the healthcare 
facilities in Ontario, we are pleased to announce that Class 1 Incorporated (“Class 1”) has acquired the 
business of MedCore Services Inc (“MedCore”) and will be integrating MedCore into the operations of 
Class 1 effective January 16th, 2023. 

The current MedCore service team that has been supporting you over the years will continue alongside all 
the resources from the Class 1 organization. Headquartered in Cambridge, Ontario, Class 1 is a leading 
medical systems and solutions provider, which has been designing, manufacturing, distributing, installing, 
and providing aftermarket services for all piped medical gas systems for over 25 years. 

Should you have any questions, please contact us at 1-800-242-9723 or any of the support staff on the 
attached contact list.

http://www.class1inc.com/
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Class 1 Inc Contacts: 

Toll Free Phone #: 1 (800) 242-9723 
Toll Free Fax #: 1 (800) 330-5537 
Service Line:  1 (877) 394-6593 or email: service@class1inc.com 

Name Position Mobile # Email 
Jason 
McMaster 

Service 
Coordinator / 
Supervisor – 
Ontario & East 

647-987-3673
or 1-888-661-
5777 ext.3

jason.mcmaster@class1inc.com 

Allison 
Trombley 

Service Parts and 
Inside Support 
Administrator 

647-969-8553
or 1-888-661-
5777 ext.2

allison.trombley@class1inc.com 

Ian Loney Facilities Service 
Maintenance 
Technician 

416-725-6446
or 1-888-661-
5777 ext.6

ian.loney@class1inc.com 

Wade 
Peacock 

Facilities Service 
Maintenance 
Technician 

416-577-3188
or 1-888-661-
5777 ext.7

wade.peacock@class1inc.com 

John 
Tacsuan 

Facilities Service 
Maintenance 
Technician 

647-962-2673
or 1-888-661-
5777 ext.8

john.tacsuan@class1inc.com 

Faisal 
Qureshi

Business Line 
Manager - 
Aftermarket 

519-804-9225 faisal.qureshi@class1inc.com

Brendan 
Fernandes 

Facility Services 
Support Manager 

226-448-8485 Brendan.fernandes@class1inc.com 

Tricia 
Blondin 

VP / Business Line 
Manager – 
Equipment Sales 

519-501-9260 Tricia.blondin@class1inc.com 

Michael Sue General Manager 416-435-7304 Michael.sue@class1inc.com 
Class 1 
invoices 
dated after 
Jan 16, 2023 

Accounts 
Receivables 

519-650-2355 ar@class1inc.com 

Accounts Payable 519-650-2355 ap@class1inc.com 

General Service 
Inbox 

800-242-9723 service@class1inc.com 

General Orders 
Inbox 

800-242-9723 orders@class1inc.com 
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